

W.P.Nos.27356 and 28475 of 2019

THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE
and
P.D.AUDIKESAVALU,J.

It is submitted on behalf of the State that a report is ready indicating the status of the 11 elephant corridors in the Nilgiris region.

These matters will govern the elephant corridors in such areas in the State inhabited by elephants.

List these matters on September 9, 2021 for the State's report to be filed upon previous service of a copy thereof on advocates for the petitioners.

(S.B., C.J.) (P.D.A., J.)
02.09.2021

sasi

WEB COPY