

WP No.27356 of 2019

THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE
and
P.D.AUDIKESAVALU, J.

The petitioner appearing-in-person states that he has filed an additional affidavit containing further particulars.

Mr.Harsha Raj, learned counsel for State, submitted that in respect of the complaints made in the writ petition, action has been initiated and with regard to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner, the response of the State will be filed.

List the matter on 11.11.2021.

(S.B., C.J.) (P.D.A., J.)
21.10.2021

kpl/drm