



WEB COPY



W.P. No.27356 of 2019 and WMP.Nos.9090,
10794 of 2021 & 30994 of 2022

W.P. No.27356 of 2019
and WMP.Nos.9090, 10794 of 2021
& 30994 of 2022

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.
AND
D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

Order Dated : 16.06.2023

In respect of directing the 1st respondent to identify and secure the elephant corridors in Coimbatore forest division with the support of other Respondents, on the last occasion, a Status Report was filed intimating two committees have already been constituted and that the committees will complete the exercise within a period of three months. Even the said time has expired by March 2023, it is now represented that till date the committees have not completed the task and submitted the report.

2.The learned Special Government Pleader undertakes to get instructions as to the progress and also to intimate about completion of the task at the earliest and file a Status Report in the next date of hearing.

3. At his request, call this matter on 08.08.2023.

(N.S.K.,J.) (D.B.C.,J.)
16.06.2023

dhk/ggs



WEB COPY



W.P. No.27356 of 2019 and WMP.Nos.9090,
10794 of 2021 & 30994 of 2022

N. SATHISH KUMAR, J.
AND
D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

dhk/ggs

W.P. No.27356 of 2019
and WMP.Nos.9090, 10794 of 2021 &
30994 of 2022

16.06.2023