



WEB COPY



W.P.No.27356 of 2019

WP.Nos.27356 of 2019 & 28266 of 2022
and W.M.P.Nos.8638, 31591 of 2023
6052 & 6053 of 2024

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.
AND
D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

WP.No.27356 of 2019

The learned Special Government Pleader will be file a report to the Government and the same will be uploaded within a period of one month.

Post on 12.04.2024

WP.No.28266 of 2022

2. Today, the Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board filed its report. In the report it is stated that siting criteria and other guidelines stipulated in the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, New Delhi dated 22.02.2022 is applicable only to the proposed new brick-kilns and not the existing brick-kilns

3. We are afraid of the veracity of such report for the simple reason that even if any existing brick-kiln without license and with immunity such unit cannot be given approval and encouraged by Pollution Control Board.



W.P.No.27356 of 2019

Let the Pollution Control Board inspect the 14 brick-kilns as indicated in the affidavit filed by the petitioner and if there is any violation and the brick-kiln is being run without any license, pass an order for immediate closure of such unit.

Post on 25.03.2024

W.M.P.No.31591 of 2023

4. Regarding removal of prosopis juliflora in Tadagam valley, the learned Special Government Pleader seeks time to file a report.

Post on 04.04.2024.

(N.S.K.,J.) (D.B.C.,J.)
01.03.2024

kmk/dhk



WEB COPY



W.P.No.27356 of 2019

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.
AND
D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

kmk/dhk

WP.Nos.27356 of 2019 & 28266 of 2022
and W.M.P.Nos.8638, 31591 of 2023
6052 & 6053 of 2024

01.03.2024