



WEB COPY



*W.P.No.27356 of 2019 and
W.P.No.28266 of 2022*

W.P.No.27356 of 2019

and

W.P.No.28266 of 2022

and

W.M.P.Nos.8638 of 2023, 6052, 6053 & 8207 of 2024

W.M.P.No.31591 of 2023

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.

AND

D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

WP.No.27356 of 2019:

Elephant Corridors:-

1. Mr.J.Ravindran, learned Additional Advocate General, seeks time to get instruction as to whether the report of the committee on the elephant corridors has been published on the official website or not.

2. Be that as it may, if the report is not yet published on the official website, the authority concerned in the department shall see that the report is published on the official website within a period of one month from today.

Post on 05.07.2024.

WP.No.28266 of 2022

Mr.J.Ravindran, the learned Additional Advocate General, would submit that, if any brick kiln is found to be run illegally in Coimbatore District, appropriate steps will be taken by the District Administration to



*W.P.No.27356 of 2019 and
W.P.No.28266 of 2022*

close it down. He seeks time to file a report in this regard.

WEB COPY

Post on 29.04.2024.

W.M.P.No.31591 of 2023

Removal of prosopis juliflora in Tadagam valley:

Mr.J.Ravindran, learned Additional Advocate General, seeks further time to file a status report.

Post on 29.04.2024.

**(N.S.K.,J.) (D.B.C.,J.)
15..04..2024**

kmk



WEB COPY



*W.P.No.27356 of 2019 and
W.P.No.28266 of 2022*

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.
AND
D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

kmk

WP.Nos.27356 of 2019 & 28266 of 2022
and W.M.P.Nos.8638, 31591 of 2023
6052 & 6053 of 2024

15..04..2024