



WEB COPY



W.P.No.27356 of 2019

WP.Nos.27356 of 2019 & 28266 of 2022
and W.M.P.Nos.8638, 31591 of 2023
13292, 13294, 6052, 6053 & 8207 of 2024

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.
AND
D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

Mr.S.Muralidharan, Party-in-person submitted that huge construction is proposed by the Government in the area which actually falls with the elephant reserves. Therefore, if the construction is allowed, it will have serious impact and consequences on the elephant movements. Mr.T.Srinivasan, learned Special Government Pleader (Forests) seeks time for filing counter in this regard.

2. Considering the submissions and the place where the proposed construction of the building for commercial activity like tech city is likely to come, we are of the view that till the counter is filed, status quo as on today is to be maintained.

3. Post on 05.07.2024.



W.P.No.27356 of 2019

W.M.P.No.31591 of 2023

WEB COPY4. Report filed by the respondents with regard to the removal of prosopis juliflora in Tadagam valley indicates that particularly in the Government poramboke land, an extent of Rs.7,45,000/- is required. However, Mr.J.Ravindran, learned Additional Advocate General would submit that they will make alternative arrangements and also issue necessary irections in this regard to the private patta holders for removal of prosopis juliflora in their private farms. For further progress, post on 07.08.2024.

5. The learned Additional Advocate General submitted that the Party-in-person is publishing court proceedings in his social media and he has also produced photocopies in that regard. Therefore, the Party-in-person is restrained from publishing anything with regard to the Court proceedings in the social media without the permission of the Court.

(N.S.K.,J.) (D.B.C.,J.)
28.06.2024

dhk



WEB COPY



W.P.No.27356 of 2019

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.
AND
D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

dhk

WP.Nos.27356 of 2019 & 28266 of 2022
and W.M.P.Nos.8638, 31591 of 2023
13292, 13294, 6052, 6053 & 8207 of 2024

28.06.2024